Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 03-07-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0803 0085 DOT2300000041 3 Procurement Folder: 1163239
Document Name: TYPE V PRE FORMED PAVEMENT MARKINGS Reason for Modification:
Document Description: TYPE V PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKIINGS Change Order 02
To Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-03-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-03-14
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000224337 Requestor Name: Joshua Hemsworth
ENNIS FLINT INC Requestor Phone: 304-414-7339
4161 PIEDMONT PKWY STE 370 Requestor Email: josh.s.hemsworth@wv.gov
GREENSBORO NC 27410
us .
Vendor Contact Phone: 800-331-8118  Extension: M ! 5
Discount Details: ‘fg% \ ﬁfg ki &
FILE LUGATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
GQ 3 = )? = 2 S | Total Order Amount: Open End

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

& 3lefos

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: 3-13-25

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORN GEEERAIIPP VAL AS TO FORM
DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FIL

NRIDS

Date Printed: Mar 12, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0085 DOT2300000041 3

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 02 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders

Effective date of renewal 03/15/25 through 03/14/26.
Renewal Years Remaining: 1

No other changes

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 46161519 EA 59.840000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00 N

Commodity Line Description: 4 inch longitudinal line, white, package, 90 ft

Extended Description:
4 inch longitudinal line, white, package, 90 ft

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 46161519 EA 60.060000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: 4 inch longitudinal, white, w black contrast, package, 45 ft

Extended Description:
4 inch longitudinal, white, w black contrast, package, 45 ft

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 46161518 EA 64.100000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: 4 inch longitudinal line, yellow, package 90 ft.

Extended Description:
4 inch longitudinal line, yellow, package 90 ft.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 46161519 EA 64.100000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: 4 inch longitudinal, line, blue, package 90 ft

Extended Description:
4 inch longitudinal, line, blue, package 90 ft

Date Printed:  Mar 12, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0085 DOT2300000041 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 46161519 EA 64.830000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: 4 inch longitudinal, line, black, package 90 ft
Extended Description:
4 inch longitudinal, line, black, package 90 ft
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 46161519 EA 64.100000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
4 inch Skid Resistance Enhanced, longitudinal, line, blue, package 90 ft

4 inch Skid Enhanced, longitudinal, line, blue, package 90 f

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 46161519 EA 59.840000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 6 inch longitudinal, line, yellow, package 60 ft

Extended Description:
6 inch longitudinal, line, white, package 60 ft

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 46161519 EA 51.520000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 6 inch longitudinal, line, white with black contrast, pack 3

Extended Description:
6 inch longitudinal, line, white with black contrast, package 30 ft

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
9 46161519 EA 57.820000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: 6 inch longitudinal, line, black, package 60 ft
Extended Description:
6 inch longitudinal, line, black, package 60 ft
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 46161519 EA 62.880000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 6 inch longitudinal, line, yellow, package 60 ft

Extended Description:
6 inch longitudinal, line, yellow, package 60 ft

Date Printed:  Mar 12,2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0085 DOT2300000041 3

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
11 46161519 EA 64.060000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: 6 inch longitudinal, line, grey, package, 60 ft
Extended Description:
6 inch longitudinal, line, grey, package, 60 ft
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 46161519 EA 59.840000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: 8 inch longitudinal line,white, package, 45 ft
Extended Description:
8 inch longitudinal line,white, package 45 ft
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 46161519 EA 80.120000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: g inch longitudinal line,white with black cont, package,30 f

Extended Description:
8 inch longitudinal line,white with black contrast, package,30 ft

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
14 46161519 EA 64.100000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 8 inch longitudinal, line, yellow, package, 45 ft

Extended Description:
8 inch longitudinal, line, yellow, package, 45 ft

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
15 46161519 EA 57.970000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 12 inch longitudinal, line, white, package, 30 ft

Extended Description:
12 inch longitudinal, line, white, package, 30 ft

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
16 46161519 EA 57.970000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 12 inch skid enhanced,longitudinal, line, white, package, 30

Extended Description:
12 inch skid enhanced, longitudinal, line, white, package, 30 ft

CMA 0803 0085 DOT2300000041 3

Date Printed: Mar 12, 2025 Order Number:

Page:

4

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
17 46161519 EA 62.090000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 12 inch longitudinal, line, yellow, package, 30 ft

Extended Description:
12 inch longitudinal, line, yellow, package, 30 ft

Line Commaodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
18 46161519 EA 56.020000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 12 inch longitudinal, line, black, package, 30 ft

Extended Description:
12 inch longitudinal, line, black, package, 30 ft

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
19 46161519 EA 61.160000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commeodity Line Description: 12 inch longitudinal, line, grey, package, 30 ft

Extended Description:
12 inch longitudinal, line, grey, package, 30 ft

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
20 46161518 EA 57.970000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: 24 inch longitudinal, line, white package, 15 ft

Extended Description:
12 inch longitudinal, line, white, package, 15 ft

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
21 46161519 EA 104.630000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Straight Arrow 12"@ bottom of shaft, 3'-3"x9"-10", pack 1 ea

Extended Description:
Straight Arrow 12" @ bottom of shaft, 3'-3"x8"-10", pack 1 ea

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
22 46161519 EA 89.740000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Straight Arrow 12"w/ contrast@ bottom of shaft, 3'-3"x9"-10"

Extended Description:
Straight Arrow 12" with balck contrast @ bottom of shaft, 3'-3"x8"-10", pack 1 ea

CMA 0803 0085 DOT2300000041 3

Date Printed:  Mar 12, 2025 Order Number:

Page:

5

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
23 46161512 EA 60.670000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Curved Arrow, left 12" bottom shaft "6-3"x8"2" 2 ea pack

Extended Description:
Curved Arrow, left 12" bottom shaft "6-3"x8"2" 2 ea pack

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
24 46161519 EA 82.430000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Curved Arrow,left 12" bottom shaft w contrast "6-3"x8"2" 1ea

Extended Description:
Curved Arrow, left 12" bottom shaft with baick contrast "6-3"x8"2" 1 ea pack

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
25 46161519 EA 121.330000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Curved Arrow, right 12" bottom shaft "6-3"x8"2" 2 ea pack

Extended Description:
Curved Arrow, right 12" bottom shaft "6-3"x8"2" 2 ea pack

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
26 46161519 EA 82.430000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Curved Arrow,right 12"bottom shaft w contrast "3-3"x8"2" 1ea

Extended Description:
Curved Arrow,right 12" bottom shaft w contrast "6-3"x8"2" 1 ea

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
27 46161519 EA 123.870000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Combination Arrow,12"@bottom shaft "7-4X13"-1"

Extended Description:
Combination Arrow, 12" @ bottom shait "7-4"x13"1" 1 ea specify right or left

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
28 46161519 EA 189.920000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Combination Arrow,12"@bottom shaft w/contrasat "7-4"x13"1"

Extended Description:
Combination Arrow,with back contrast 12" @ bottom shaft "7-4"x13"1" 1 ea specify right or left

Date Printed: Mar 12, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0085 DOT2300000041 3

Page:

6

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
29 46161519 EA 86.860000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: "ONLY" 6'-8" x 8'-0" package, 1 ea
Extended Description:
"ONLY" 76-8" x 8'-0" package, 1 ea
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
30 46161519 EA 86.120000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: "STOP" 7'-4" x 8'-0" package, 1 ea
Extended Description:
"STOP" 7'4" x 8'-0" package, 1 ea
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
31 46161519 EA 120.560000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: "AHEAD" 8-10" x 8'-0" package, 1 ea
Extended Description:
"AHEAD" 8-10" x 8'-0" package, 1 ea
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
32 46161519 EA 135.190000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: "SCHOOL" 11'4" x 8'-0" package, 1 ea
Extended Description:
"SCHOOL" 11'4" x 8'-0" package, 1 ea
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
33 46161519 EA 174,130000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: "SCHOOL" 14-6" x 10'-0" package, 1 ea
Extended Description:
"SCHOOQOL"14-6" x 10'-0" package, 1 ea
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
34 46161519 EA 176.720000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

Right side lane drop arrow (Point to Left) pack 1 ea

Right side lane drop arrow (Point to Left) pack 1 ea

Date Printed:  Mar 12, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0085 DQT2300000041 3

Page:

7

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
35 46161519 EA 176.750000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Left side lane drop arrow (Point to Right) pack 1 ea

Extended Description:
Right side lane drop arrow {Point to Right) pack 1 ea

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
36 46161519 EA 187.740000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Railroad Crossing (package) 2 ea R's 12X78"x16" Material 20’

Extended Description:
Railroad Crossing (package)} 2 ea R's 12X78"x16" Material 20" height, 42" width package, 1 ea.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
37 46161519 EA 156.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  White handicap Symbol with biue background

Extended Description:
White handicap Symbol with blue background 48" square package 2 ea

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
38 46161519 EA 84.180000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Yield Line Triangles to be 24"x36" package 10 EA

Extended Description:
Yield Line Triangles to be 24"x36" package 10 EA

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
39 46161519 EA 133.770000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Freeway Ramp Wrong Way arrow 8" wide material package 2 ea

Extended Description:
Freeway Ramp Wrong Way arrow 8" wide material package 2 ea

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
40 46161519 EA 203.840000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Skid Enhanced Bicycle with Rider and Helmet Symbol

Extended Description:
Skid Enhanced Bicycle wiht Rlder and Helmet Symbol with24"x48" Bicycle to point to the left, package 5 ea

CMA 0803 0085 DQOT2300000041 3 Page:

Date Printed: Mar 12, 2025 Order Number:

8

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
41 46161519 EA 160.410000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Shared Bike Lane Symbol 9'4"x3'4" Skid Enhanced 2 ea pack

Extended Description:
Shared Bike Lane Symbol 9'4"x3'4" Skid Enhanced 2 ea pack

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
42 46161519 EA 139.920000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Type V Thermo, White, One Headed Roundabout Arrow Left,1 EA

Extended Description:
Type V Thermo, White, One Headed Roundabout Arrow Left,1 EA

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
43 46161519 EA 139.920000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Type V Thermo, White, One Headed Roundabout Arrow Right,1 EA

Extended Description:
Type V Thermo, White, One Headed Roundabout Arrow Right,1 EA

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
44 46161519 EA 147.870000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Type V Thermo, White, Two Headed Roundabout Arrow LT/RT1 EA

Extended Description:
Type V Thermo, White, Two Headed Roundabout Arrow LT/RT,1 EA

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
45 46161519 EA 144,940000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Type V Thermo, White, Two Headed Roundabout Arrow LT/ST,1 EA

Extended Description:
Type V Thermo, White, TwoHeaded Roundabout Arrow LT/ST,1 EA

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
46 46161519 EA 144.940000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Type V Thermo, White, Two Headed Roundabout Arrow RT/ST,1 EA

Extended Description:
Type V Thermo, White, Two Headed Roundabout Arrow RT/ST,1 EA

Date Printed: Mar 12, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0085 DQT2300000041 3 Page:

9

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
47 46161519 EA 144.940000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Type V Thermo, White, Three Headed Roundabout Arrow LT/RT/ST

Extended Description:
Type V Thermo, White, Three Headed Roundabout Arrow LT/RT/ST,1 EA

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
48 46161519 EA 439.880000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Heat Gun Kit
Extended Description:
Heat Gun Kit
Date Printed: Mar 12, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0085 DOT2300000041 3 Page: 10 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Docusign Envslope ID: B89DB336-7C78-47EF-A0AG-1FA69DE29A18

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East ¢ Bullding Five » Room 110

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 » (304) 558-350S
Alanea J. Keller, P.E.

Depauty Secretary of Transportation
Deputy Commissioner of Highways 12/10/2024

Mr. Juan Perez

Ennis Flint Inc

4161 Piedmont PKWY Ste 370
Greensboro, NC 27410

Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

Subject  Contract Renewal: DOT23°41(8523C2038) Type V Markings
Procurement folder: 116239

Mr. Perez

The Department of Transportation of West Virginia is offering to renew the original contract according
to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders.

The renewal dates are 3/ 15/25 through®/14/28 - If your company agrees to this renewal,
please sign below and return as soon as possible. You may return all renewal documents via emafl to

josh.s.hemsworth@wv.gov

Please contact the emalil listed above if you have any questions.
Thank you,

-

Josh Hemsworth
TRETCNO

We agree to renew the contract for the period as state above under the same terms, conditions, prices,
and specifications in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto,

( - /& 12-13-2024

Name/Sighature 1) Date
. - g
Director of Customer Operaiion PROCUREMENT/USE ONLY
Tide 4 ' /A g
‘b I
e -
Signature/Title/Date
E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

Revision - 08/4/23



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as fo the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secrelary of Stafe's database.

ENNIS-FLINT, INC.

Organization Information

Effective  Established Filing Sec Termination Termination |
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation 1/23/2018 1/23/2018 Foreign Profit I

Organization Information

. 3255 - Manufacturing - Chemical
%usmess Manufacturing - Paint, Coating, ~ Capital Stock
Urpose  ,ng Adhesive Manufacturing

Charter Control .
County Number IAKVW
Charter
State NC Excess Acres
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value
' Authorized Young _
‘ Shares Entrepreneur Not Specified

Addresses

lof3 3/12/2025, 12:19 PM



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

Type Address

.. 209 WEST WASHINGTON STREET
Local Office Address .o EsTON WV, 25302

4161 PIEDMONT PARKWAY

- SUITE 370
Mailing Address  GrrENsBORO, NC, 27410

USA

. Corporation Service Company
Notice of Process 808 Greenbrier Street

Address Charleston, WV, 25311

4161 PIEDMONT PARKWAY

Principal Office SUITE 370
Address GREENSBORO, NC, 27410
USA

Type Address

|
Officers

R. STEVEN VETTER (CEO) + MICHAEL MURREN (CFO)
4161 PIEDMONT PARKWAY, SUITE 370
GREENSBORO, NC, 27410

USA

ANDREW LIEBERT , DANIEL CARPENTER & ZINA BROOKS
4161 PIEDMONT PARKWAY, SUITE 370

GREENSBORO, NC, 27410

USA

ERIC SCOTT ZARETSKY
i 4161 PIEDMONT PARKWAY
Director SUITE 370
GREENSBORO, NC, 27410

EDWARD BAIDEN

. 4161 PIEDMONT PARKWAY
Director SUITE 370

GREENSBORO, NC, 27410

EDWARD BAIDEN

. 4161 PIEDMONT PARKWAY
President SUITE 370

GREENSBORO, NC, 27410
DANIEL J. SMITH

4161 PIEDMONT PARKWAY
Secretary SUITE 370

GREENSBORO, NC, 27410

Type Name/Address

20f3 3/12/2025, 12:19 PM



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

JOHN A. JANKOWSKI
Treasurer 79 WOODLAND DRIVE
PITTSBURGH, PA, 15228

! Type Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
. Date filed

File Your Current Year Annual Report Online Here
For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Wednesday, March 12, 2025 — 12:19 PM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

3of3 3/12/2025, 12:19 PM



A1 sAM.cov

Home Search Data Bank Data Services  Help

Search All Words v 102 ﬂ

Sign In

Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster Sizn in
Response Registry. 8

" Al Entity Information Entities Disaster Response Registry Responsibility /
Filter By Entity Information ~ < >
<

< >

Keyword Search _
For moce information on how to use our keyword search, visit our N om atc h es fou n d

We couldn’t find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.
Simple Search Search Editor I

Go Back
O Any Words
| Alt Words
O Exact Phrase
|

Ennis Flint inc. x

Entity v
Location v
Status

Active

tnactive



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: 3 Agency:
Buyer:_ Q) - ESTED  Dpate: 112225 WVDOT
Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:

solicitation No. (A :DOT' 23 x4 JAMES MOFFATT

CO Requisition No.
DOT23*41

PF No.:
1163239

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

: : Provided, if ! Purch. Div.
Compliance Check T Required ' Not Requir :
P WAL . Required JOfEL Confirmation
1  Specifications and Pricing Page included Il ] ]
2 Use of correct specification template ]
3 Use of correct requisition type ] ] O
[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM ~> CMA]
4  Use of most current terms and O O O
(conditions
H(www.state wv.us/admin/purchase/TCP,
+ pdf)
5 Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS O O N
6 Suggested vendors in wvOASIS E ] |
7  Capitol Building Commission [ | - ] |
pre-approval
8 Financing (Governor's Office) ] ] ] O
pre-approval i
9  Fleet Management Division | ] i O ]

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Nat Required Confirmation
10 Insurance requirements |
Commercial General Liability O | O |
Automobile Liabilityk ] ] 1] ]
Workers'’ Compensat:on/Emplo er's; A O ] O
Lia lhty L ]
Cyber Liability | O ] ]
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater ; O] | | ] ]
Professional Liability O ] ] ]
Other (specify) ] O ] |
1 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval | ] Il ]
b2 ‘Treasurer’s Office (Barikihg) ] ] O O
g pre- approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 Two-party agreement ] |3/
2 Standard change order language ] Q/
3 Office of Technology CIO approval ] ] |Z]/ B
e o o0 oo
5 Bond Rider (Construction) | ] |Z/ ]
6 Secretary of State Verification O |2/
7  State debarment verification Il |Z(
8 Federal debarment verification O |{

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed a ssed as may be appropriate.

Signature:

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



